## VILLAGE OF EAST HAMPTON

## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

## NEW ROOF INSTALLATION – HOME SWEET HOME MUSEUM

The Village of East Hampton is <u>soliciting bidders</u> from qualified companies to perform a new roof installation at Home Sweet Home Museum located at 14 James Lane as per the specifications. Bids should be submitted to the Inc. Village of East Hampton no later than **2:00 P.M. on Tuesday, the 5th day of December, 2023**, at Village Hall, 86 Main Street, East Hampton, NY 11937.

Bid specifications may be obtained in person at Village Hall, 86 Main Street, East Hampton, New York; via email: <a href="mailto:gmckay@easthamptonvillage.org">gmckay@easthamptonvillage.org</a>; or by calling 631-324-4150 X 130 between the hours of 9:00a.m. and 4:00p.m. daily except Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays.

All bids submitted must be marked <u>"Sealed Bid"</u> and <u>must be accompanied by a Non-Collusion</u> <u>Clause</u>.

The Village reserves the right to reject any and all proposals.

DATED: November 17, 2023 BY ORDER OF THE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

INC. VILLAGE OF EAST HAMPTON

MARCOS BALADRON

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR